Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-4293   Version: 6.1    21/06/2023   Page 5
Copyright © 2022 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
LPI® SPD Module (Single Module and Base)
The LPI SST150B is a single mode power line shunt surge protection device rated for 50 kA
8/20 μs single shot surge capacity (Imax). The unit is designed for mounting at main power
switchboards and distribution boards in category C locations as per the IEC and other
international standards.

Copyright © 2022 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
DIN Mount & PPM Part Number Key
Key Connection Type Code  Key Mounting Code  Key Surge Rating Code
A Single Phase 1 A Metal Enclosure PPM A 50 kA 50KA
B 3 Phase 3 B
Din Mounted (No
Enclosure) DR B 100 kA 100KA
C Split Phase 2 C Backplane BP C 150 kA 150KA
      D 200 kA 200KA
Key MCOV Code  Key Neutral / Earth Code  Key Alarm Module Code
A 230 V 230V A NE15 NE15 A
Contact /
Bluetooth
AIMCB
B 385 V 385V B NE100 NE100 B
Alarm Module Not
Required
C 480 V 480V C
Neutral / Earth Not
Required
Sample
AAB-B-A-A = 1PPM100KA-385V-NE15-AIMCB
Connection Lead for PPM
• If connection lead is required to be supplied with PPM add “T” to product code following
“PPM”
Example: 1PPMT100KA-385V-NE15-AIMCB
• Connection lead is supplied as a 1.5 m length
• Installation contractor should cut length of lead to suit installation
Commercial in Confidence   Document ID: LPIDOC-26-4293   Version: 6.1    21/06/2023   Page 15
Copyright © 2022 LPI
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Connection Diagram for 1DR50KA-385-NE15
Note: For 100 kA and above, connect the Ph1 to one of the SST150B modules only.
Connection for 3DR50KA-385-NE15
Note: For 100 kA and above, connect the Ph1, Ph2 and Ph3 to the first, third and fifth SST150B modules only
Installation Guide for DR Product Range Including Neutral/Earth Range
IMPORTANT INFORMATION:
NE-15B: The Neutral and phase terminals are polarity sensitive, installation to be completed as per
illustrations below.
Fuse F1
gL/gG
C2 mm2
connection at F2
C3 mm2
connection to gnd
Fuse F2
gL/gG
25 A-80 A 10 16 -
100 A 16 16 -
125 A 16 16 -
160 A 25 25 -
≥160 A 25 25 160 A
Fuse F1
gL/gG
C2 mm2
connection at F2
C3 mm2
connection to gnd
Fuse F2
gL/gG
25 A-80 A 10 16 -
100 A-125 A 16 16 -
160 A 25 25 -
200 A-315 A 35 35 -
≥500 A 35 35 315 A
Recommended Fuse and Cable Sizes
Fuse and cable size for NE-15B Fuse and cable size for NE-100